
Meeting Date: 

Department: 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

September 17, 2024 [X] Consent I I 
I I Workshop [ I 

Engineering and Public Works Department 
Engineering and Public Works Department 
Roadway Production Division 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Agenda Item #: 3-C-6 

Regular 
Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Amendment No. 1 to the Landscaping 
Continuing Services Construction Contract (R2023-0624), dated May 16, 2023 (Contract) with A 
Cut Above Landscape and Maintenance Inc. (ACA) to extend the expiration date from November 
13, 2024 to May 15, 2026. 

SUMMARY: Approval of this amendment will extend the expiration date from November 13, 
2024 to May 15, 2026. Section 3 of the Special Provisions in the Contract allows for the Contract 
to be amended, while adhering to all other original terms, conditions and unit prices, and ACA 
agrees. This Contract was presented to the Goal Setting Committee on October 5, 2022 and the 
Committee established an Affirmative Procurement Initiative (API) of20% minimum mandatory 
Small Business Enterprise (SBE) participation. The proposed SBE participation for this Contract 
is 20%. To date, the overall participation achieved on this Contract is 100% and tasks in the 
amount of $167,870 of ACA's $2,000,000 Contract have been authorized. ACA has an office 
located in Palm Beach County and is a certified SBE company. This allowable extension is not to 
exceed 36 months total contract time, as the Contract provides. Countywide (YBH) 

Background and Justification: After reviewing Amendment No. 1 and finding it in proper order, 
the Engineering and Public Works Department recommends approval by the Board of County 
Commissioners. 

Attachments: 
1. ACA Amendment No. 1 and Ebix Insurance Compliance (3) 

Recommende~ r fHv,f/,fcJti, Fol~ ()Ji "l-( f 2-o l-'1 
YBH/TEL i.T ~ounty Engfoeer • Date 

Approved By: 7e,Q)L-- g{3o}2'--( 
Deputy County Administrator Date 

.,. ,.,,.,.1 ... ,, . .,,.,. 'II"' 'r1''11,;; ·"""'"' 1 ... ,./,.. • .... ., .. /~--Ji 'rl''ll~~ 1 . .,,.1., .. ,. ..... ,/ ,_,..,,.,,., ..... ,,, /1 ............... I ,. '" ,/ ... ,,. 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 
Capital Expenditures -0- -0-
Operating Costs -0- -0-
External Revenues -0- -0-

Program Income (County) -0- -0-
In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0-
NET FISCAL IMPACT -0- -0-
# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) -0- -0-

Is Item Inc1uded in Current Budget? 
Is this item using Federa1 Funds? 
Is this item using State Funds? 

Budget Account No: 
Fund Dept Unit 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

-0-

Object 

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fisca1 Impact: 

**This item has no fiscal impact. 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

-0-

YesONo[Z] 
YesONo[Z] 

YesONo[ZJ 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: >· e • • y ~ -'-~ t: _ 
v 

ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

-0-

~ o~-••C-:r:i:C••U.ICo~~ 

O~-,i' ,.0,/'J~ 5';1'.9'~ • 
,~y 

B. Approved as to Form o/ 
and Legal Sufficiency: 

!-~7 
ounty Attoryiey / 

C. Othef Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 
2 

F:IADM_SER\Fiscal\AgendaPage2 24.24.278.no.fiscal.impact.Ammendment3.2022063.pathway.minor 



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
LANDSCAPING CONTINUING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 

BY ANDBETWEENPALMBEACHCOUNTY 
AND A CUT ABOVE LANDSCAPE AND MAINTENANCE, INC. 

PROJECT #2022055 

This Amendment No. I (AMENDMENT) to the Landscaping Continuing Services Construction 
Contract (R2023-0624), dated May 16, 2023, (CON1RACT), is made and entered into on 
~ 11 "-"il-*by and between Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of the State of 

Florida, by and through its Board of County Commissioners (COUNTY), and A Cot Above 
Landscape and Maintenance, Inc., a Florida for profit Co,poration (CON1RACTOR) whose 
Federal ID is 65-0884353 (individually Party and collectively Parties). 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into the CON1RACT on May 16, 2023 
(R2023-0624); and 

WHEREAS, Section 3 of the Special Provisions of the CON1RACT allows for extensions and 
other contract deviations upon mutual written agreement through a Board approved Contract 
Amendment, while adhering to all other original tenns, conditions and unit prices of the 
CON1RACT; and 

WHEREAS, by this AMENDMENT, the CONTRACTOR and the COUNTY mutually agree to 
amend the CON1RACT, as provided herein. 

NOW, TIIBREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and agreements 
herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The above recitations are true and correct and incoxporated herein. 

2. The CON1RACT is hereby amended to extend the expiration date of the 
CON1RACT from November 13, 2024 to May 15, 2026. 

3. It is the intent of the Parties hereto that this AMENDMENT shall not become binding 
until the date executed by the COUNTY. 

4. Except as hereby amended, changed or modified, all other provisions of the 
CONTRACT shall remain in full force and effect. 

Project# 2022055 Page I of3 Amendment# I 

j\-\-+ <A.c..\s..""-. ..__.,--\- \ 



rt r ,, 

r 

( ; 

IN WllNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Pahn Beach County, Florida 
has made and executed this AMENDMENT to the CONTRACT on behalf of the COUNTY, and 
CONTRACTOR has hereunto set its hand the day and year above written. 

OWNER: 
APPROVED AS TO TERMS 
AND CONDITIONS 

By: - ,lilt,, • 

W Morton L. Rose, P.E. 
Director of Roadway Production 

CONTRACTOR: 

=:OVEL~SC1/ AND 

Damon Rockett, President 

(Cotp. Seal) 

Project# 2022055 

ATTEST WITNESS: 
{\ 

fl II 

~1-\k S1gna re 

tbe~CA f~omez 
,eor print) 

,:;bu:, J/-&1t7e::-, 
~ntte 
rj-O Al IY\£HJ7t2 

ame (type or print) 

Page2 of3 Amendment # 1 



{SIGNATURE PAGES comINUED} 

ATTEST: 
Joseph Abruzzo 
Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller 

By: 
--;:;D~epu=ty~C;;-ler-;k:--------

By: 

COUNTY: 
Palm Beach County, a Political Subdivision of 
the State of Florida, by and through its Board of 
County Commissioners 

By. ____________ _ 

Maria Sachs, Mayor 

(Seal) 

1,:,1,1<u/W,(l pu,,._·,,:: ;,i:::,155 w,m~,1 /rm,l.,.,111imt'·\' • WflW<1/ m1w111t,,,,•111s,ui,/ ,4,m~,- ,,,.,,,.,.,,.,,.m111,11,m1<'11<im,·m.dm, 

Project# 2022055 Page3 of3 Amendment # I 



Pflnl Dalia 6126/2024 8:40:52 AM 

EBJX 

Vendor Nll'llhl!r 

DXOOOOZ112 

Risk Profile : 

Vendor Name 

A Cut Above lands~pe & 
Mi!lntenillnee, Inc. 

AM B11&1 RaUng 

""·"" 
A-Hg,x:,J 

Attg,XV 

"·"" Standard ~ CQn$truction Service& 

Palm Beach County 
Compliance Summary Report 

rnsur;11net, Pollc,yl 
Carriar 

Compl'art. 

Natkinal Union Fire lnsuranGU 7107884 
Company of Pittsburg 
Soulhem-Owoal!l lni1m:mce 5389042701 
Company 
Southern-Owner., Insurance 2088042724 
eom,.,, 
A1U l,aur.,nce Company 80771670 

Re1111lred AddJtlonal lnsunid : Parm Beach county Board of county commissioners 

Ownership Entity : 

Pav• t of1 

Eff.Dala Exp.Dale CovfrtafJ• Contract Number Conlraet Namo 

2022055 Annual LBndsooplng 

817/2024 .,,,,.,. Autollablllty 

6ll/W4 6{1/2025 E:11081111 U11billty 

617/2024 6{712025 General Llablllly 

81T/20M 6f1/202.5 WortursCOrn;p 



NONGOVERNMENTAL ENTITY HUMAN 
TRAFFICKING AFFIDAVIT(§ 787.06(13). Fla. Stat} 

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND NOTA,RJZED 

I, the undersigned, am an officer or representative of ts \,it ~\2r~ lt1v,o\Scc~ ~ ]\i'\Cl~\1~\(V'O, Y'{t, 
(CONTRACTOR) and attest that CONTRACTOR does not use coercion for labor or services as \l\ ( · 
defined in section 787 .06, Florida Statutes. 

Under penalty of perjnry, I hereby declare and affirm that the above stated facts are true 
and correct. 

State of Florida, Connty of Palm Beach 

.-----r---, 1 11 n \ L 
, , .)\1}°lr\, V Jl l)j;_,~\ 
(printed name of officer or representative) 

S~om to and subscribe before me by means of _i:r;hysical pre~ □ onli~ ~ojl~j\on 
this, 2.1:\\\''I dayof : +- :1ciZf ,by· .. \}1011 kJ;(~• 

Personally known ✓OR produced identification □. 
~e of identificati~n produced ___________ _ 

\\ Ii 1 "" 
( ""\ 1 '1U1,: ' 

ITARYPUBLIC \\ 
My Commission Expire\, 
State of Florida at large 

-/[,;ii;·,,~. SUNNIE HUFFMAN 
/~:' Notary Public • State of Florida 
; i· Commission rl HH ~61878 
~~o,-1'\.c~..., M)' Comm. E.xp:1res Jan 24, 2011 

"'"""BondetJ through National Notary A$Sn, 

(Notary Seal) 


